

WSI Minimum Wage Database

Australia



Federal Minimum Wage (FMW)

valid from	Euro per month	Euro per hour	Dollar (AUD) per month	Dollar (AUD) per week	Dollar (AUD) per hour	as of 1.1.	Euro per month	Euro per hour
03.12.1993	729,55	4,42	1.196,25	275,50	7,25	1994	729,55	4,42
29.08.1994	797,35	4,83	1.307,41	301,10	7,92	1995	797,35	4,83
29.09.1995	839,72	5,09	1.376,88	317,10	8,34	1996	839,72	5,09
29.10.1996	879,17	5,33	1.441,58	332,00	8,74	1997	879,17	5,33
10.11.1997	887,12	5,38	1.454,61	335,00	8,82	1998	887,12	5,38
07.12.1998	918,10	5,56	1.505,41	346,70	9,12	1999	918,10	5,56
01.03.2000	974,50	5,91	1.597,89	368,00	9,68	2000	918,10	5,56
22.03.2001	1.060,30	6,43	1.738,58	400,40	10,54	2001	974,50	5,91
08.04.2002	1.094,73	6,63	1.795,03	413,40	10,88	2002	1.060,30	6,43
01.08.2002	1.142,39	6,92	1.873,18	431,40	11,35	2003	1.142,39	6,92
01.05.2003	1.187,41	7,20	1.947,00	448,40	11,80	2004	1.187,41	7,20
01.05.2004	1.237,73	7,50	2.029,50	467,40	12,30	2005	1.237,73	7,50
01.06.2005	1.283,01	7,78	2.103,75	484,50	12,75	2006	1.283,01	7,78
01.12.2006	1.355,46	8,21	2.222,55	511,86	13,47	2007	1.355,46	8,21
01.10.2007	1.382,63	8,38	2.267,10	522,12	13,74	2008	1.382,63	8,38
01.10.2008	1.439,99	8,73	2.361,15	543,78	14,31	2009	1.439,99	8,73
01.07.2010	1.509,42	9,15	2.475,00	569,90	15,00	2010	1.439,99	8,73
01.07.2011	1.560,74	9,46	2.559,15	589,30	15,51	2011	1.509,42	9,15
01.07.2012	1.606,03	9,73	2.633,40	606,40	15,96	2012	1.560,74	9,46
01.07.2013	1.647,28	9,98	2.701,05	622,20	16,37	2013	1.606,03	9,73
01.07.2014	1.697,60	10,29	2.783,55	640,90	16,87	2014	1.647,28	9,98
01.07.2015	1.739,86	10,54	2.852,85	656,90	17,29	2015	1.697,60	10,29
01.07.2016	1.781,12	10,79	2.920,50	672,70	17,70	2016	1.739,86	10,54
01.07.2017	1.840,49	11,15	3.017,85	694,90	18,29	2017	1.781,12	10,79
01.07.2018	1.904,89	11,54	3.123,45	719,20	18,93	2018	1.840,49	11,15
01.07.2019	1.961,24	11,89	3.215,85	740,80	19,49	2019	1.904,89	11,54
01.07.2020	1.996,46	12,10	3.273,60	753,80	19,84	2020	1.961,24	11,89
01.07.2021	2.045,77	12,40	3.354,45	772,60	20,33	2021	1.996,46	12,10
01.07.2022	2.151,43	13,04	3.527,70	812,60	21,38	2022	2.045,77	12,40
01.07.2023	2.337,59	14,17	3.832,95	882,80	23,23	2023	2.151,43	13,04
01.07.2024	2.425,14	14,70	3.976,50	915,90	24,10	2024	2.337,59	14,17
						2025	2.425,14	14,70

Note: The minimum wage per hour is calculated on the basis of a 38-hour week (165 hours per month).

Source: Fair Work Commission

Links: <https://www.fairwork.gov.au/pay-and-wages/minimum-wages#national>